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Open Pro Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Groen Georgia *NZL   Pro F 14,80 16,00   1000,00 
2   Mathis Tom *NZL   Pro M 11,80 11,50   737,50 

Open Pro Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Groen Georgia *NZL   Pro F 6550 6150   1000,00 
2   Mathis Tom *NZL   Pro M 1500 1600   244,27 

Open Pro Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Groen Georgia *NZL   Pro F 21,6m 21,0m   1000,00 
2   Mathis Tom *NZL   Pro M 0,00m 17,2m   796,30 

Open Pro Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Groen Georgia *NZL   Pro F 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 
2   Mathis Tom *NZL   Pro M 737,50  244,27  796,30  1778,07 

Senior 1 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Kirsch Steffi GER   Se1 F 9,70 10,70   938,60 
2   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Se1 F 5,30 6,60   578,95 
3   Hempelmann Svenja GER   Se1 F 11,40 1,90   1000,00 

Senior 1 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Kurz Christian GER   Se1 M 13,10 12,90   1000,00 
2   Poncey Jean-Marie FRA   Se1 M 10,50 10,80   824,43 
3   Tellier Dylan FRA   Se1 M 10,00 10,60   809,16 
4   Zinn Frank GER   Se1 M 9,40 10,40   793,89 
5   Turner Paul GBR   Se1 M 7,90 5,10   603,05 
6   Raine Simon GBR   Se1 M 7,10   541,98 
7   Velle Michel NED   Se1 M 6,20   473,28 
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Junior Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Gasparini Matilde ITA   Jun F 8,00 8,80   1000,00 
2   Vrancx Celine BEL   Jun F 3,10 6,80   772,73 
3   Rattalino Chiara ITA   Jun F 6,80 6,10   772,73 
4   Borens Malin GER   Jun F 6,00 4,68   681,82 
5   Rattalino Vittoria *ITA   Jun F 2,48 2,48   281,82 

Junior Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Emma Andrea ITA   Jun M 14,30 14,00   1000,00 
2   Gorrino Gianluca ITA   Jun M 9,90 8,60   692,31 
2   Zinn Ben GER   Jun M 7,80 8,60   601,40 
4   Auer Julius GER   Jun M 6,98 7,50   524,48 
5   Aartsen Bas NED   Jun M 7,30 7,40   517,48 
6   Seminara Salvatore *ITA   Jun M 4,50   314,69 
7   Sullivan Ben GBR   Jun M 3,68   257,34 
8   Van De Ven Mike BEL   Jun M 3,10   216,78 
9   Joy Ryley GBR   Jun M 1,85   129,37 

Open Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Hempelmann Svenja GER   Ope F 10,90 11,90   1000,00 
2   Kirsch Steffi GER   Ope F 7,30 10,60   890,76 
3   Gasparini Matilde ITA   Ope F 8,80 8,30   739,50 
4   Kirsch Jacky GER   Ope F 6,90 8,10   680,67 
5   Vrancx Celine BEL   Ope F 7,20 6,40   605,04 
6   Rattalino Chiara ITA   Ope F 6,60   554,62 
7   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Ope F 6,10   512,61 
8   Smit Kimberly NED   Ope F 5,80   487,39 
9   Aimone Paola ITA   Ope F 5,50   462,18 

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Aartsen Jr. Evert FIN   Ope M 14,40 15,80   1000,00 
2   Emma Andrea ITA   Ope M 15,40 15,30   974,68 
3   Maillard Clement FRA   Ope M 14,10 14,50   917,72 
4   Kurz Christian GER   Ope M 13,60 13,90   879,75 
5   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Ope M 13,10 13,90   879,75 
6   Eissler Kenneth GER   Ope M 12,30 13,80   873,42 
7   Van Jaarsveld Tim NED   Ope M 12,40 12,90   816,46 
8   Polacchini Mattia ITA   Ope M 11,60   734,18 
9   Turner Paul GBR   Ope M 8,30   525,32 

10   Poncey Jean-Marie FRA   Ope M 7,80   493,67 
11   Raine Simon GBR   Ope M 7,10   449,37 
12   Crewe Robert GBR   Ope M 5,70   360,76 
13   Niebuhr Marc GER   Ope M 2,50   158,23 
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Senior 1 Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Kirsch Steffi GER   Se1 F 1530 1710   1000,00 
2   Hempelmann Svenja GER   Se1 F 1390 1340   812,87 
3   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Se1 F 1190 1190   695,91 

Senior 1 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Kurz Christian GER   Se1 M 3100 2650   1000,00 
2   Zinn Frank GER   Se1 M 1790 2050   661,29 
3   Raine Simon GBR   Se1 M 1470 1750   564,52 
4   Turner Paul GBR   Se1 M 1150 1350   435,48 
5   Tellier Dylan FRA   Se1 M 2600 500   838,71 
6   Velle Michel NED   Se1 M 1130   364,52 
7   Poncey Jean-Marie FRA   Se1 M 730   235,48 

Junior Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Rattalino Chiara ITA   Jun F 1120 1320   709,68 
2   Vrancx Celine BEL   Jun F 1520 1240   817,20 
3   Gasparini Matilde ITA   Jun F 1860 1210   1000,00 
4   Borens Malin GER   Jun F 730 680   392,47 
5   Rattalino Vittoria *ITA   Jun F 270 450   241,94 

Junior Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Emma Andrea ITA   Jun M 6600 6400   1000,00 
2   Gorrino Gianluca ITA   Jun M 1710 1710   259,09 
3   Zinn Ben GER   Jun M 1470 1510   228,79 
4   Sullivan Ben GBR   Jun M 1350 1400   212,12 
5   Aartsen Bas NED   Jun M 1050 800   159,09 
6   Auer Julius GER   Jun M 930   140,91 
7   Joy Ryley GBR   Jun M 610   92,42 
8   Van De Ven Mike BEL   Jun M 470   71,21 
9   Seminara Salvatore *ITA   Jun M 430   65,15 

Open Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Gasparini Matilde ITA   Ope F 1930 1980   1000,00 
2   Kirsch Steffi GER   Ope F 1590 1830   924,24 
3   Hempelmann Svenja GER   Ope F 1480 1710   863,64 
4   Smit Kimberly NED   Ope F 1800 1000   909,09 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
5   Vrancx Celine BEL   Ope F 1650 990   833,33 
6   Engeler Beatrice SUI   Ope F 1440   727,27 
7   Rattalino Chiara ITA   Ope F 1360   686,87 
8   Kirsch Jacky GER   Ope F 800   404,04 
9   Aimone Paola ITA   Ope F 790   398,99 

Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Aartsen Jr. Evert FIN   Ope M 6800 8200   1000,00 
2   Emma Andrea ITA   Ope M 6500 5900   792,68 
3   Maillard Clement FRA   Ope M 4110 4100   501,22 
4   Kurz Christian GER   Ope M 3650 2650   445,12 
5   Eissler Kenneth GER   Ope M 2010 2400   292,68 
6   Van Jaarsveld Tim NED   Ope M 1550 1900   231,71 
7   Polacchini Mattia ITA   Ope M 1570 1200   191,46 
8   Niebuhr Marc GER   Ope M 1500   182,93 
9   Crewe Robert GBR   Ope M 1280   156,10 

10   Poncey Jean-Marie FRA   Ope M 1230   150,00 
10   Turner Paul GBR   Ope M 1230   150,00 
12   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Ope M 1070   130,49 
13   Raine Simon GBR   Ope M 570   69,51 

Senior 1 Women Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Kirsch Steffi GER   Se1 F 11,7m 10,5m   1000,00 
2   Hempelmann Svenja GER   Se1 F 7,8m 8,9m   760,68 

Senior 1 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Kurz Christian GER   Se1 M 19,2m 21,4m   1000,00 
2   Poncey Jean-Marie FRA   Se1 M 15,2m 15,1m   710,28 
3   Zinn Frank GER   Se1 M 13,2m 13,8m   644,86 
4   Raine Simon GBR   Se1 M 9,6m 7,6m   448,60 
5   Tellier Dylan FRA   Se1 M 9,8m   457,94 

Junior Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Gasparini Matilde ITA   Jun F 8,2m 8,5m   1000,00 
2   Rattalino Chiara ITA   Jun F 7,7m 8,4m   988,24 
3   Vrancx Celine BEL   Jun F 7,2m 7,9m   929,41 

Junior Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: World record
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Emma Andrea ITA   Jun M 13,3m 13,6m   1000,00 
2   Aartsen Bas NED   Jun M 10,3m 12,5m   919,12 
3   Zinn Ben GER   Jun M 10,6m 11,0m   808,82 
4   Gorrino Gianluca ITA   Jun M 5,8m 6,4m   470,59 

Open Women Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Kirsch Steffi GER   Ope F 11,2m 9,3m   1000,00 
2   Smit Kimberly NED   Ope F 9,5m 9,2m   848,21 
3   Rattalino Chiara ITA   Ope F 9,2m 8,6m   821,43 
4   Gasparini Matilde ITA   Ope F 8,3m 8,5m   758,93 
5   Hempelmann Svenja GER   Ope F 8,6m 8,2m   767,86 
6   Vrancx Celine BEL   Ope F 7,2m   642,86 
7   Aimone Paola ITA   Ope F 6,6m   589,29 
8   Kirsch Jacky GER   Ope F 6,0m   535,71 

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Elimination   Final        Overall  
1   Eissler Kenneth GER   Ope M 23,4m 25,0m   1000,00 
2   Aartsen Jr. Evert FIN   Ope M 23,6m 24,6m   984,00 
3   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Ope M 24,2m 24,5m   980,00 
4   Van Jaarsveld Tim NED   Ope M 20,8m 22,5m   900,00 
5   Niebuhr Marc GER   Ope M 19,6m 20,8m   832,00 
6   Kurz Christian GER   Ope M 18,4m 20,7m   828,00 
7   Poncey Jean-Marie FRA   Ope M 14,9m   596,00 
8   Emma Andrea ITA   Ope M 11,2m   448,00 
9   Raine Simon GBR   Ope M 9,6m   384,00 

10   Crewe Robert GBR   Ope M 7,2m   288,00 
11   Polacchini Mattia ITA   Ope M 0,00m    

Senior 1 Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Kirsch Steffi GER   Se1 F 938,60  1000,00  1000,00  2938,60 
2   Hempelmann Svenja GER   Se1 F 1000,00  812,87  760,68  2573,55 

Senior 1 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Kurz Christian GER   Se1 M 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 
2   Tellier Dylan FRA   Se1 M 809,16  838,71  457,94  2105,81 
3   Zinn Frank GER   Se1 M 793,89  661,29  644,86  2100,04 
4   Poncey Jean-Marie FRA   Se1 M 824,43  235,48  710,28  1770,19 
5   Raine Simon GBR   Se1 M 541,98  564,52  448,60  1555,10 
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Junior Girls Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Gasparini Matilde ITA   Jun F 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 
2   Vrancx Celine BEL   Jun F 772,73  817,20  929,41  2519,34 
3   Rattalino Chiara ITA   Jun F 772,73  709,68  988,24  2470,65 

Junior Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Emma Andrea ITA   Jun M 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 
2   Zinn Ben GER   Jun M 601,40  228,79  808,82  1639,01 
3   Aartsen Bas NED   Jun M 517,48  159,09  919,12  1595,69 
4   Gorrino Gianluca ITA   Jun M 692,31  259,09  470,59  1421,99 

Open Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Kirsch Steffi GER   Ope F 890,76  924,24  1000,00  2815,00 
2   Hempelmann Svenja GER   Ope F 1000,00  863,64  767,86  2631,50 
3   Gasparini Matilde ITA   Ope F 739,50  1000,00  758,93  2498,43 
4   Smit Kimberly NED   Ope F 487,39  909,09  848,21  2244,69 
5   Vrancx Celine BEL   Ope F 605,04  833,33  642,86  2081,23 
6   Rattalino Chiara ITA   Ope F 554,62  686,87  821,43  2062,92 
7   Kirsch Jacky GER   Ope F 680,67  404,04  535,71  1620,42 
8   Aimone Paola ITA   Ope F 462,18  398,99  589,29  1450,46 

Open Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Aartsen Jr. Evert FIN   Ope M 1000,00  1000,00  984,00  2984,00 
2   Emma Andrea ITA   Ope M 974,68  792,68  448,00  2215,36 
3   Eissler Kenneth GER   Ope M 873,42  292,68  1000,00  2166,10 
4   Kurz Christian GER   Ope M 879,75  445,12  828,00  2152,87 
5   Mussano Ribaldone Filippo ITA   Ope M 879,75  130,49  980,00  1990,24 
6   Van Jaarsveld Tim NED   Ope M 816,46  231,71  900,00  1948,17 
7   Poncey Jean-Marie FRA   Ope M 493,67  150,00  596,00  1239,67 
8   Niebuhr Marc GER   Ope M 158,23  182,93  832,00  1173,16 
9   Raine Simon GBR   Ope M 449,37  69,51  384,00  902,88 

10   Crewe Robert GBR   Ope M 360,76  156,10  288,00  804,86 

Chief Judge

Ludo Vrancx

Homologator: Candido Moz

* F I N A L   R E S U L T S *

Scorer

Andy Harris


